scenario assumes that those deposits re-price at a slower speed.

September 30,
2012

June 30,
2012

December 31,
2011

Fast Slow Fast Slow Fast Slow
Duration of equity 1:
Base case -0.7 % -3.9 % -0.8 % -4.4 % -1.0 % -3.8 %
Increase interest rates by 200 bps -1.8 -4.4 -2.8 -5.5 -1.5 -3.5

Deposit repricing response
Fast Slow Fast Slow Fast Slow

Income simulation – change in interest sensitive
income 2:
Increase interest rates by 200 bps 9.6 % 12.1 % 9.2 % 12.2 % 7.4 % 10.0 %
Decrease interest rates by 200 bps3 -1.5 -1.7 -1.5 -1.9 -2.0 -2.3

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 10-Q

163

1 The duration of equity is the modified duration reported in percentages.
2 Interest income and interest sensitive fees.

3 In the event that a 200 basis point rate parallel decrease cannot be achieved, the applicable rate changes are limited
to lesser amounts such that interest rates cannot be less than zero.

89

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 10-Q

164

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

The following schedule includes changes in the MVE from -200 bps to +500 bps parallel rate moves for both ‘fast’ and
‘slow’ scenarios.
CHANGES IN MARKET VALUE OF EQUITY

As of September 30, 2012
(In millions)
Repricing
scenario -200 bps -100 bps +100 bps +200 bps +300 bps +400 bps +500 bps

Fast $240 $44 $59 $139 $229 $348 $445
Slow 21 (106 ) 204 441 665 1,038 1,277
During the third quarter of 2012, the Company experienced little change in its interest rate sensitivity measures. The
marginal increase in duration of equity can be primarily attributed to an adjustment in how the model captures balloon
payments on a subset of the loan portfolio.
Market Risk – Fixed Income
The Company engages in the underwriting and trading of municipal and corporate securities. This trading activity
exposes the Company to a risk of loss arising from adverse changes in the prices of these fixed income securities.
At September 30, 2012, the Company had $14 million of trading assets and $22 million of securities sold, not yet